

4/16/64

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, Dallas (89-43)
From: Director, FBI (62-109060)

**ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY
11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS
MISC. - INFORMATION CONCERNING**

Re Dallas report of SA Robert P. Gemberling dated
3/30/64.

Rerep has been reviewed at the Bureau. Before this report can be disseminated to the President's Commission or to the U. S. Secret Service, the following indicated corrections and revisions must be made.

Page v, under Exhibit D-127, line 7, first word should be "Home's." Bureau copies will be changed.

Page 9, line 1, seventh word should be retyped. Bureau copies will be changed.

Page 16, line 3 from bottom, delete last word. Bureau copies will be changed.

Page 51, second paragraph, line 3, third word should be clarified. Bureau copies will be changed.

Pages 53 through 63, duplicate numbers relating to this particular insert only should be deleted. Bureau copies will be changed.

Page 56, appears last word on page, "hands," omitted. Advise.

1 - New Orleans (89-69)
1 - San Antonio (89-67)

RDR:vhm
(9)

See note page three.

1 - Mr. R. E. Lenihan
1 - Mr. J. W. Hines
① - Mr. J. C. Cadigan

Airtel to SAC, Dallas
RE: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY

Page 58, line 2, second word is misspelled. If this was intentional, appropriate underlining is necessary. Advise.

Page 60, paragraph three, line 1, second word, should be "Eank"; line 3 and line 4, underline "e" in "Suger."

Page 62, last paragraph, line 1, third word and line 3, second word incorrectly reported. Advise.

In connection with the insert relating to Manuscript 18, Dallas is instructed to again review this to insure the reproduction of this material in rerep is accurate in every detail. Any changes necessary should be furnished to the Bureau.

Page 65, paragraph three is not clear, revised page should be submitted.

Page 96, paragraph two, dates appearing on lines 15 and 16 not consistent. Advise correct dates.

Page 104, last paragraph, line 7, last word add "n." Bureau copies will be changed.

Page 113, last paragraph, line 7, delete words six and seven. Bureau copies will be changed.

Page 119, delete last sentence and submit revised page.

Page 148, paragraph one, line 2, delete "and." Bureau copies will be changed.

Page 166, paragraph two, lines 17 and 20, "Payne" misspelled. Bureau copies will be changed.

Pages 196 and 197, insert regarding "Neues Europa" does not appear to have any connection or logical reason for being in this report. This information should either be deleted or additional clarifying data submitted as "sub 2 pages." Advise.

Page 225, last paragraph, line 2 and 3, last words should be "Irving" or "Irvine" should be in quotes. Advise.

Page 188, paragraph one, line 1 and paragraph three, line 1, reference to "anonymous source" must be changed to approved Bureau terminology. Submit revised pages.

Airtel to SAC, Dallas
RE: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY

Page 212, paragraph one, line one, second word should be "communication" in place of "airtel."

Page 227, paragraph two, line 5, last word misspelled. Bureau copies will be changed.

Page 228, same observation made regarding "Irvine" applies to the three instances where this word is used on this page. Advise.

Pages 229 and 230 the word "Stanich" should be in quotes or correctly spelled. Advise.

Page 242, line 4, fourth word, underline second "t" in "Tippitt." Bureau copies will be changed.

While it is recognized the assembling and coordinating of voluminous material from numerous offices is a tedious task, it must be borne in mind this material is ultimately disseminated to the President's Commission. Dallas is again reminded to take extreme care in the preparation of all material for dissemination to the President's Commission. This report should again be thoroughly reviewed to insure that its content and general make-up is in an acceptable form for dissemination. Minor changes will be handled at the Bureau.

You are reminded some of the items incorporated in rerep have been previously furnished to the President's Commission. It is therefore essential the information contained in rerep agrees in every respect with that information previously furnished so that no discrepancies exist.

The above action should be promptly initiated and when report has been appropriately corrected, consideration will be given to granting you permission to disseminate to the U. S. Secret Service locally.

NOTE: This report, when appropriately corrected, will be disseminated to the President's Commission. It should be noted this report as its predecessor, relates to miscellaneous type investigation developed as a result of our investigation of the assassination. It relates to nebulous complaints, crackpots, etc. Inasmuch as this report contains information of possible interest to Secret Service, a copy will be so designated.